
 

Legende zum Plan der Stadt Stuttgart von 1780 

Nummernreihenfolge 

 

1 Neues Schloß 

2 Altes Schloß 

3 Prinzenbau 

4 Militärakademie 

5 Lusthaus 

6 Kanzlei 

7 Herrenhaus 

8 Jägerhaus 

9 Marstall 

10 Reitschule 

11 Bauhof 

12 Münze 

13 Hauptwacht 

14 Gardekaserne 

15 Obere Kaserne 

16 Büchsenkaserne 

17 Post 

18 Gymnasium illustre 

19 Stiftskirche 

20 Hospitalkirche 

21 St. Leonhardskirche 

22 Evangelisch-Französische 

     Kirche 

23 Landhaus 

24 Landschaft 

25 Stadtoberamtei 

26 Rathaus 

27 Stadtschreiberei 

28 Ludwigsburger Tor 

29 Cannstatter Tor 

30 Esslinger Tor 

31 Hauptstättertor 

32 Sailtor 

33 Rotebildtor 

34 Büchsentor 

35 Seegassentor 

36 Pfleghaus 

37 Waisenhaus 

38 Königin Katharina-Hospital 

39 An der Siechen Haus 

40 Lazarett 

41 Armenhaus 

42 Folterturm 

43 Pulverturm 

44 Schießhaus 

45 Hoppenlaukirchhof 

46 Mittlerer Kirchhof 

47 St. Leonhardskirchhof 

48 Lazarettkirchhof 

49 Schlossplatz 

50 Markt 

51 Spitalplatz 

52 Postplatz 

53 Auf dem Graben 

54 Bärenplatz 

55 Ilgenplatz 

56 Holz- und Kraut-Markt 

57 Hauptstätter Straße 

58 Esslinger Straße 

59 Ludwigsburger Straße 

60 Rotebildtorstraße 

61 Auf der Leimen Grube 

62 Schulersches Gässle 

63 Böhmische Gasse 

64 Gartengasse 

65 Lange Gasse 

66 Spitalgasse 

67 Gymnasiumgasse 

68 Stockgasse 

69 Kastkellereigasse 

70 Kanzleigasse 

71 Seegasse 

72 Büchsenkasernengasse 

73 Mittlere Kirchhofgasse 

74 Firnhaberische Gasse 

75 Biegelgasse 

76 Engel gsse 

77 Bauhofgsse 

78 Heilandengasse 

79 Rote Gasse 

80 Heugelische Gasse 

81 Oberstallmeistergasse 

82 Hofmännische Gasse 

83 Landschaftsgasse 

84 Wachthausplatz 

85 Beim Ballhaus 

86 Beim Schlössle 

87 Bandgässle 

88 Kirchgasse 

89 Schulgasse 

90 Alte Münzgasse 

91 Bebenhäuser Hof 

92 Neue Gasse 

93 Stadtschreibereigasse 

94 Hirschgasse 

95 Heringsgasse 

96 Kühgasse 

97 Fleinersgasse 

98 Krausengasse 

99 Hubersgasse 

100 Unter der Mauer 

101 Nehrengässle 

102 Kaffeehausgässle 

103 Bürgerhöfle 

104 Authenriethgasse 

105 Ordonnanzgasse 

106 Gaisgasse 

107 Eichgasse 

108 Löfflersgässle 

109 Ilgengasse 

110 Adelbergerhofgasse 

111 Harigelsgässle 

112 Bärengässle 

113 Neue Münzgasse 

114 Rappengässle 

115 Rosengässle 

116 Bechergässle 

117 Welsch Brückle   

118 Bei der Münz  

119 Beim Marstall   

120 Bechergasse   

121 Am Bad   

122 Färbergässle   

123 Am Nesenbach   

124 Benzengässle   

125 Ochsenwirtgässle   

126 Bei der Schönfärb  

127 Hauptstättertorgasse 

128 Scharfrichtergässle 

129 Totenstraße 

130 Alter Hafen-Markt 

131 Metzgergasse 

132 Römische Königwirtsgasse 

133 Schlachthausgasse 

134 Esslingertorgasse 

135 Schellenturmgasse 

136 Rosengasse 

137 Judengasse 

138 Wagnergasse 

139 Brunnengasse 

140 Pfarrergasse 

141 Köllinsgasse 

142 Zilockengässle 

143 Bei den neuen Häusern

 



Legende zum Plan der Stadt Stuttgart von 1780 

Alphabetische Reihenfolge 

 

110. Adelbergerhofgasse 

90. Alte Münzgasse 

130. Alter Hafen-Markt 

2. Altes Schloß 

121. Am Bad 

123. Am Nesenbach 

39. An der Siechen Haus 

41. Armenhaus 

53. Auf dem Graben 

61. Auf der Leimen Grube 

104. Authenriethgasse 

87. Bandgässle 

112. Bärengässle 

54. Bärenplatz 

11. Bauhof 

77. Bauhofgsse 

91. Bebenhäuser Hof 

120. Bechergasse 

116. Bechergässle 

143. Bei den neuen Häusern 

118. Bei der Münz 

126. Bei der Schönfärb 

85. Beim Ballhaus 

119. Beim Marstall 

86. Beim Schlössle 

124. Benzengässle 

75. Biegelgasse 

63. Böhmische Gasse 

139. Brunnengasse 

16. Büchsenkaserne 

72. Büchsenkasernengasse 

34. Büchsentor 

103. Bürgerhöfle 

29. Cannstatter Tor 

107. Eichgasse 

76. Engel gsse 

58. Esslinger Straße 

30. Esslinger Tor 

134. Esslingertorgasse 

22. Evangelisch-Französische 

 Kirche 

122. Färbergässle 

74. Firnhaberische Gasse 

97. Fleinersgasse 

42. Folterturm 

106. Gaisgasse 

14. Gardekaserne 

64. Gartengasse 

18. Gymnasium illustre 

67. Gymnasiumgasse 

111. Harigelsgässle 

57. Hauptstätter Straße 

31. Hauptstättertor 

127. Hauptstättertorgasse 

13. Hauptwacht 

78. Heilandengasse 

95. Heringsgasse 

7. Herrenhaus 

80. Heugelische Gasse 

94. Hirschgasse 

82. Hofmännische Gasse 

56. Holz- und Kraut-Markt 

45. Hoppenlaukirchhof 

20. Hospitalkirche 

99. Hubersgasse 

109. Ilgengasse 

55. Ilgenplatz 

8. Jägerhaus 

137. Judengasse 

102. Kaffeehausgässle 

6. Kanzlei 

70. Kanzleigasse 

69. Kastkellereigasse 

88. Kirchgasse 

141. Köllinsgasse 

38. Königin Katharina-Hospital 

98. Krausengasse 

96. Kühgasse 

23. Landhaus 

24. Landschaft 

83. Landschaftsgasse 

65. Lange Gasse 

40. Lazarett 

48. Lazarettkirchhof 

108. Löfflersgässle 

59. Ludwigsburger Straße 

28. Ludwigsburger Tor 

5. Lusthaus 

50. Markt 

9. Marstall 

131. Metzgergasse 

4. Militärakademie 

73. Mittlere Kirchhofgasse 

46. Mittlerer Kirchhof 

12. Münze 

101. Nehrengässle 

92. Neue Gasse 

113. Neue Münzgasse 

1. Neues Schloß 

15. Obere Kaserne 

81. Oberstallmeistergasse 

125. Ochsenwirtgässle 

105. Ordonnanzgasse 

140. Pfarrergasse 

36. Pfleghaus 

17. Post 

52. Postplatz 

3. Prinzenbau 

43. Pulverturm 

114. Rappengässle 

26. Rathaus 

10. Reitschule 

132. Römische Königwirtsgasse 

136. Rosengasse 

115. Rosengässle 

79. Rote Gasse 

33. Rotebildtor 

60. Rotebildtorstraße 

32. Sailtor 

128. Scharfrichtergässle 

135. Schellenturmgasse 

44. Schießhaus 

133. Schlachthausgasse 

49. Schlossplatz 

62. Schulersches Gässle 

89. Schulgasse 

71. Seegasse 

35. Seegassentor 

66. Spitalgasse 

51. Spitalplatz 

21. St. Leonhardskirche 

47. St. Leonhardskirchhof 

25. Stadtoberamtei 

27. Stadtschreiberei 

93. Stadtschreibereigasse 

19. Stiftskirche 

68. Stockgasse 

129. Totenstraße 

100. Unter der Mauer 

84. Wachthausplatz 

138. Wagnergasse 

37. Waisenhaus 

117. Welsch Brückle 

142. Zilockengässle 


